6107128544

FORM PTO-1595 Rev.5/03 OMB-0651-0011

Jun-25-2004 02:28pm

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Agere Systems Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional news (2)	Name: eLith LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Internal Address: Suite 105
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 571 Central Avenue
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: New Providence State: NJ Zip: 07974 USA
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
☐ Other	
Execution Date: January 9, 2003	<u> </u>
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/679,403 Filed on October 4,2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/679,403 Filed on October 4, 2000 B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	I c Thur
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Docket Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00
Agere Systems Inc.	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: Room 4U-533C	
Street Address: Four Connell Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Berkeley Heights,	8. Deposit account number: 50-1735
State: New Jersey, Zip: 07922-2747	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
copy of the original document.	
Richard J. Botas	
nichard J. Botos	hun - 05, 000 t
Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>June 25, 2004</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

V. Katsap 8-3-3-13-3

PATENT REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0615

700094443

V. Katsap 8-3-3-13-3

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Agere Systems Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to eLith LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at Suite 105, Murray Hill Office Center, 571 Central Avenue, New Providence, NJ 07974, U.S.A. and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided fifty-percent of the right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Electron Beam Lithography described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/679,403 filed on October 4, 2000, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and Agere Systems Inc. also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to eLith LLC an undivided fifty-percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Agere Systems Inc. requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Inc. and eLith LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Inc. and eLith LLC may designate.

Agere Systems Inc.

Date: 01/09/03

RECORDED: 06/25/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0616